OP \$140.00 8685659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534611

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lyman Products Corporation		05/07/2019	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	90 State House Square, 10th Floor		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06103		
Entity Type:	Nattional Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86856597	BULLETSENSE
Serial Number:	86856591	JAMSENSE
Serial Number:	86489169	MARK 7
Serial Number:	87303031	MARK 7 REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	86856594	PRIMERSENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602783802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603312698

Email: dpraus@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus

Address Line 1:20 Church Street, 18th FloorAddress Line 2:Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLPAddress Line 4:Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ryan-Praus	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Ryan-Praus	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0137

900509153

source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Assignment for Security - Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, LYMAN PRODUCTS CORPORATION (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7_, 2019 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant to the Assignee a lien on and security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

58685578 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0139 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May $\frac{7}{2}$, 2019.

Witnessed by:	LYMAN PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Educe W. Wifign	Name: RICHARD SANZINGER Title: CGO
STATE OF COUNTY OF MAXISTA)))
that he/she is the	who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say of LYMAN PRODUCTS CORPORATION, the ed the foregoing instrument in favor of CITIZENS that he/she had authority to sign the same, and he/she has same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses
	Notary Public PATRICIA A. ANDERSEN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

Mark	Appl No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BULLETSENSE	86/856,597	5,257,071	08/01/2017
JAMSENSE	86/856,591	5,257,070	08/01/2017
MARK 7	86/489,169	4,823,936	09/29/2015
MARK 7 REVOLUTION	87/303,031	5,403,048	02/13/2018
PRIMERSENSE	86/856,594	5,138,787	02/07/2017
REVOLUTION	87/717,680	5,518,821	07/17/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 07/31/2019